SOFT STARTERS
ADXN SERIES
THE ADXN SERIES SIMPLE, COMPACT AND FUNCTIONAL
2
ADXN series soft starters are ideal for applications which demand a
 for gradually starting
and stopping motors. Their  makes them adaptable to a
variety of applications, including pump, fan, conveyor and compressor

INSTALLATION
screws or mounted on 35mm DIN rail
(IEC/EN/BS 60715).
Screw mounting is done via the
4 holes in the base of the housing,
while for the DIN rail mounting there
is a rubber insert to prevent the soft
starter sliding along the DIN rail.
Screw or DIN rail mounting
Number of starts/hour WITHOUT FAN
In 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100
3A ADXN006
6A ADXN006 ADXN012
9A ADXN012 ADXN018
12A ADXN012 - ADXN018
18A ADXN018 ADXN025 ADXN030
25A ADXN025 ADXN030
30A ADXN030
38A
45A
Number of starts/hour WITH FAN
In 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100
3A ADXN006
6A ADXN006 ADXN012
9A ADXN012 ADXN018
12A ADXN012 ADXN018 ADXN025
18A ADXN018 ADXN025 ADXN030
25A ADXN025 ADXN030
30A ADXN030 ADXN038 ADXN045
38A ADXN038 ADXN045
45A ADXN045
ADXN soft starters offer optimal
performance in controlling the
majority of applications, and can
handle a high number of starts/

We recommend to install a line contactor upstream
the ADXN soft starter, to break the circuit in the
event of an anomaly (overload, short circuit, alarms,
etc.) and protect the internal thyristors against
undesired phenomena which may affect the power
supply line when motor starting is not required
(e.g. overvoltages or uncontrolled current peaks
generated by other devices installed on the same
line).
The contactor is controlled by one of the ADXN soft
function CONT.LIN (line contactor), which remains
active, from the start command to completion of
the deceleration ramp (if enabled).
Soft starter Ie [A] Line contactor
ADXN..006… 6 BF09 (9A AC-3)
ADXN..012… 12 BF12 (12A AC-3)
ADXN..018… 18 BF18 (18A AC-3)
ADXN..025… 25 BF25 (25A AC-3)
ADXN..030… 30 BF32 (32A AC-3)
ADXN..038… 38 BF38 (38A AC-3)
ADXN..045… 45 BF50 (50A AC-3)
BF…
Screw or DIN rail mounting
The line contactor must be rated category AC-3 with a
current value at least as high as the motor rated current.

number of starts/hour (Note: ADXN sizes 38 and 45A are
equipped with the fan as standard supply)
Order code Description
Communication devices for ADXNP… version
CX01
PC/ADXNP communication device with optical
USB connector for programming, data download,
diagnostics and �rmware update
CX02
Wi-Fi device for connecting PCs/smartphones to
the ADXNP, for programming, data downloads and
diagnostics
CX04 RS485 communication module for ADXNP, Modbus-RTU
protocol. 24 VAC/DC auxiliary power supply
Soft Starter
Accessories
SM1X3150R EXP8007
ADXN SERIES
Rated
operational
current Ie [A]
BASIC NFC ADVANCED
Auxiliary power supply Us Auxiliary power supply Us Auxiliary power supply Us
100-240VAC 24VAC/DC 100-240VAC 24VAC/DC 100-240VAC 24VAC/DC
6 ADXNB006 ADXNB00624 ADXNF006 ADXNF00624 ADXNP006 ADXNP00624
12 ADXNB012 ADXNB01224 ADXNF012 ADXNF01224 ADXNP012 ADXNP01224
18 ADXNB018 ADXNB01824 ADXNF018 ADXNF01824 ADXNP018 ADXNP01824
25 ADXNB025 ADXNB02524 ADXNF025 ADXNF02524 ADXNP025 ADXNP02524
30 ADXNB030 ADXNB03024 ADXNF030 ADXNF03024 ADXNP030 ADXNP03024
38 ADXNB038 ADXNB03824 ADXNF038 ADXNF03824 ADXNP038 ADXNP03824
45 ADXNB045 ADXNB04524 ADXNF045 ADXNF04524 ADXNP045 ADXNP04524
CX01 CX02 CX04
ADXNB ADXNF ADXNP